

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Version 12- october 2018

The information about the content of allergens of all ingredients from our dishes has been obtained from the documentation provided by our authorized supplier and we make it available to customers according to "Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011" about the food information provided to the consumer.

All menu dishes on the menu have been manufactured following Good Manufacturing Practices in order to eliminate or minimize the presence of allergens.

The composition of our dishes may be subject to modifications; therefore we keep the allergens information under **CONSTANT REVIEW**. Please, do not hesitate to request it in case of future visits.



It may contain traces of the allergen.

* *Gluten free, but the dish has been made in areas where gluten ingredients are present.*

The allergen is not present in the composition of the product.

| | cereals containing gluten | crustaceans | eggs | fish | peanuts | soy | dairy products | nuts | celery | mustard | sesame | sulphur dioxide and sulphites | lupins | molluscs |
|--|---------------------------|-------------|------|------|---------|-----|----------------|------|--------|---------|--------|-------------------------------|--------|----------|
| ANTIPIASTI | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Focaccia La Tagliatella | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Brushetta Parma | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Antipasto italiano | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Planche de fromage et charcuterie | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carpaccio di vitellone | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tartar di salmone | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Focaccia di Recco - Uovo e tartufo | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Focaccia di Recco - Caprino | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Aperitif olives | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bread bun | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| INSALATE (*) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (*) vinaigrette allergens according to customer's choice | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Insalata basilico caprese | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Insalata Tagliatella | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Insalata cremoso di rullo di capra | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Insalata di tortino al parmigiano | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Insalata affumicata | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Insalata cesar d'acciughe | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONDIMENTI E VINAGRETTE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Honey and pistachio vinaigrette | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mango and basil vinaigrette | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Traditional dressing/ Balsamic aceto | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SELEZIONE DI CARNE (?) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (?) Allergens' garnish are not included | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Filetto al pepe | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Filetto Cosenza | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Scaloppine | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pièce du Boucher | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Controfiletto | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fromage | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pepe verde | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Reggio Emilia | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Vicentina | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | cereals containing gluten | crustaceans | eggs | fish | peanuts | soy | dairy products | nuts | celery | mustard | sesame | sulphur dioxide and sulphites | lupins | molluscs |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|------|------|---------|-----|----------------|------|--------|---------|--------|-------------------------------|--------|----------|
| GRATINATI E RISOTTO | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Lasagna Tradizionale | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Parmigiana | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Risotto Ibérico | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Risotto Mare monte | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PASTA TRADIZIONALE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tagliatelle | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pappardelle pepe nero | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Spaghetti | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Gnocchi di patata | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Maccheroni tradizionali | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rigatone | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Campanelle | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PASTA RIPIENA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sorrentino | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mezzaluna | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Cuore di zucca | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tortellone caprese | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tortellini | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Triangoli | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CONDIMENTI | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Diavolo rosso | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ragu antico | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mantovana | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Alla norma | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Parmigiano speciale | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 formaggi | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Calabrese | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Carbonara | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Salame e mascarpone | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pesto | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rustica | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Salmone e funghi | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bolognese | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pesto rosso panna | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Napoletana | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Grated grana padano cheese | * | | | | | | | | | | | | | |



T It may contain traces of the allergen.

***** Gluten free, but the dish has been made in areas where gluten ingredients are present.

The allergen is not present in the composition of the product.

| | cereals containing gluten | crustaceans | eggs | fish | peanuts | soy | dairy products | nuts | celery | mustard | sesame | sulphur dioxide and sulphites | lupins | molluscs |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|-------------|------|------|---------|-----|----------------|------|--------|---------|--------|-------------------------------|--------|----------|
| LE PIZZE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Salmonata genovese | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Strabuona | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Gorgonzola e pera | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 stagioni | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Al parmigiano | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Caprina | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Peperoni picante | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 formaggi | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Melanzana | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tropicale | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Garda | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Affumicata | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rustica | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tricolore | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Calzone al prosciutto | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Calzone toscano | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tagliatella | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tonno | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Margherita | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PIZZA BIANCA | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Alba | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Costa bianca | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Montechiaro | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Salmone alla panna | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Garda bianca | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Roma Alba | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | cereals containing gluten | crustaceans | eggs | fish | peanuts | soy | dairy products | nuts | celery | mustard | sesame | sulphur dioxide and sulphites | lupins | molluscs |
|---|--|-------------|------|------|---------|-----|----------------|------|--------|---------|--------|-------------------------------|--------|----------|
| DOLCI ARTIGIANALI (3) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (3) The desserts: Crêpe, tutto cioccolato, coppa fior di latte al cioccolato fuso, bocconcino, sorbetto al limone, café gourmand (spring-summer) and coppa al gusto are accompanied by wafer. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (3) Wafer allergens | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Croccantino | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tutto cioccolato (3) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ciocofondente | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Bocconcino (3) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Cheese cake de la tagliatella | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Tiramisù | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Crêpes (3) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Coppa Fior di latte al cioccolato fuso (3) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Panna cotta della casa | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Trufes al cioccolato | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Café Gourmand (Spring-Summer) (3) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Café Gourmand (Autumn-Winter) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sorbetto al limone (3) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Dolce sapore amalfitano | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Coppa al gusto (3) | Ice cream allergens according to customer's choice | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Vanilla biscotto | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Chocolate with chocolate chips | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fior di latte | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Strawberry and red fruits | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Coconut | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Mandarino | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Nocciola (hazelnut) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Crêpe with sugar | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Crêpe with chocolate | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Crêpe with caramel | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |